Western Kentucky University

TopSCHOLAR®

Manuscript Collection Finding Aids Manuscripts

9-28-2016

Boone, Joy (Field) Bale, 1912-2002 (MSS 588)

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives
Western Kentucky University, mssfa@wku.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dIsc_mss_fin_aid

b Part of the American Literature Commons, Literature in English, North America Commons, and the
United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Folklife Archives, Manuscripts &, "Boone, Joy (Field) Bale, 1912-2002 (MSS 588)" (2016). Manuscript
Collection Finding Aids. Paper 4216.

https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid/4216

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR®. It has been accepted for inclusion
in Manuscript Collection Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR®. For more information,
please contact topscholar@wku.edu.


https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/
https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid
https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss
https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid?utm_source=digitalcommons.wku.edu%2Fdlsc_mss_fin_aid%2F4216&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/441?utm_source=digitalcommons.wku.edu%2Fdlsc_mss_fin_aid%2F4216&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/458?utm_source=digitalcommons.wku.edu%2Fdlsc_mss_fin_aid%2F4216&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/495?utm_source=digitalcommons.wku.edu%2Fdlsc_mss_fin_aid%2F4216&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives
Department of Library Special Collections
Western Kentucky University
Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Descriptive Inventory
MSS 588 BOONE, Joy (Field) Bale, 1912-2002

6 boxes. 74 folders. 1,473 items. 1921-2003. Originals, photocopies, photographs,
audiocassette, videocassettes.

2001.115.1

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Joy Bale Boone was born Sylvia Joy Field on 29 October 1912 in Chicago, lllinois to
parents William Sydney Field and Edith (Overington) Field. She attended the Chicago Latin
School and the Roycemore School for Girls in Evanston, lllinois. In 1934, she married Shelby
Garnett Bale, an Elizabethtown, Kentucky physician, and became the mother of six children. Dr.
Bale died in 1972. Joy married attorney George Street Boone of Elkton, Kentucky in 1975.

Boone worked for a short time as a journalist before her marriage, but began her literary
career in 1945 writing reviews for the Louisville Courier-Journal. She edited two collections of
Contemporary Kentucky Poets in 1964 and 1967. In 1964, she founded the poetry magazine
Approaches and served as its editor for eleven years. She also served on the editorial board of
Kentucky Poetry Review. Boone’s long narrative poem The Storm’s Eye: A Narrative in Verse
Celebrating Cassius Marcellus Clay, Man of Freedom, 1810-1903 was published in 1974 by the
Kentucky Poetry Press, and was reprinted in the tenth anniversary issue of Approaches. Two
collections of poetry, Never Less Than Love and Even Without Love were published in 1972 and
1992, respectively. Individual poems have appeared in numerous poetry journals.

For several years, Boone served as president of Friends of Kentucky Libraries. She
received the Distinguished Kentuckian Award from Kentucky Educational Television in 1974, the
Sullivan Award from the University of Kentucky in 1969, and an honorary Doctor of Humanities
degree from WKU in May 1999. Boone was Kentucky Poet Laureate from 1997-1999. Her
years of community service included work with mental health and medical associations. Joy
Bale Boone died on 1 October 2002.

On 27 February 1986, poet, novelist and essayist Robert Penn Warren (1905-1989) was
designated the nation’s first Poet Laureate. In January 1987, Western Kentucky University
(WKU) President Kern Alexander appointed Boone, then an adjunct professor, as chair of a
committee to develop a plan for acquiring Warren’s boyhood home in Guthrie, Kentucky and
moving it to WKU’s campus for use as a research and educational center. Initially reluctant to
endorse the project, Robert Penn Warren gave his support after a meeting with President
Alexander. Boone and the Robert Penn Warren Birthplace Committee began raising funds, but
the plan quickly drew opposition from citizens in Guthrie and Todd County. With the support of
local government, an independent Committee for the Preservation of the Robert Penn Warren
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Birthplace in Todd County raised alternate funding and acquired the house in spring 1987 for
restoration as a museum.

Though surprised and disappointed at the loss of the house, Boone and the Committee
for the Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies resolved to select another campus location and
apply the funds raised to other purposes in Warren’s honor. Established in WKU’s Cherry Hall,
the Center was formally dedicated on 24 April 1988. In addition to sponsoring a four-year
scholarship, a fellowship and seminars, the Center holds an annual symposium in April, the
month of Warren’s birth. In 1992, Eleanor Warren donated her late husband’s personal library
to the Center together with some of his study furniture, medals and awards. Comprising more
than 2,200 rare books, the Robert Penn Warren Library was formally dedicated in April 1994
and is housed in the Kentucky Building at WKU.

Despite vision and heart problems, Joy Bale Boone served as chair of the Committee for
the Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies until 1998. Afterward, she continued to act as a
liaison between the Committee and the Robert Penn Warren Center Advisory Group.

COLLECTION NOTE

This collection consists chiefly of correspondence and papers of Joy Bale Boone relating
to her work as chair of the Committee for the Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies at WKU.
Also included are interviews with Boone in both audio and video format.

Box 1 contains biographical data on Joy Bale Boone (Folder 2) as well as her collected
biographical data on Robert Penn Warren (Folder 3), clippings from newspapers and other
publications relating to his life and career (Folders 4, 5) and material relating to Warren’s wife
Eleanor, daughter Rosanna, and niece Tommie Lou Frey (Folder 6). Copies of a few collected
writings of Robert Penn Warren (Folder 7) include early compositions for his high school literary
magazine, letters to his Russian translator with news of his work, and his lengthy 1980 New
Yorker perspective on Jefferson Davis. Articles, memorial poems, and scholarly papers about
Robert Penn Warren (Folder 8) include a former student’s reminiscence of Warren when he was
a professor at the University of Minnesota.

Box 2 contains Joy Bale Boone’s correspondence (and correspondence of others copied
to her) relating to the Committee for the Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies from 1987-
1993. Common topics include Committee membership, financial matters, development of
educational materials, and planning for the annual symposium; letter writers also include news
of their personal and professional lives. Correspondence from 1983-1987 (Folder 1) covers the
failed effort to acquire Warren’s boyhood home in Guthrie, Kentucky and move the structure to
WKU’s campus, and the alternate plan for the Center; included is correspondence about the
project with Robert Penn Warren, opponents, supporters and other Committee members.
Correspondence from 1988 (Folder 2) includes praise for the Center dedication and Boone’s
letter to new WKU president Thomas Meredith recommending the formation of a Robert Penn
Warren Center Advisory Group; the correspondence also begins to show the ongoing familiarity
and close working relationship between Boone and Committee vice-chair Mary Ellen Miller
(sometimes nicknamed “Melon”) of WKU’s English Department. Correspondence from 1989
(Folder 3) covers the recruitment of members for the first Advisory Group and solicitation of
donors; also included is material relating to Boone’s service on the WKYU-FM Community
Advisory Committee at WKU. Correspondence from 1990 (Folder 4) marks the beginning of an
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association with the Robert Penn Warren Circle, a separate scholarly society that held its first
meeting at the Center’s April 1991 symposium. Correspondence from 1991 (Folder 5) includes
praise for the April symposium, which included a tour of “Benfolly,” the home of Fugitive author
Allen Tate, and a social evening (which became customary) at Boone’s Elkton home “Halcyon.”
Boone also writes Advisory Group chair and Warren bibliographer James “Bo” Grimshaw
regarding distribution of the Center’s publication, A Guide to Warren Country. Correspondence
from 1992 (Folders 6, 7) covers that year’'s symposium, attended by Warren’s widow Eleanor,
his daughter Rosanna, his authorized biographer Joseph Blotner, his Russian translator Viktor
Golyshev, and other Warren scholars; poet Charles Semones’ gift of exclusive rights to his
“Poem for Robert Penn Warren”; and the donation of Warren’s personal library to the Center.
Correspondence from 1993 (Folders 8, 9) includes arrangements for an additional gift of books
from the Warren family, publicity and educational activities, formal documentation of the
relationship between the Center and WKU, plans for a Robert Penn Warren scholarly journal,
and the designation of the Robert Penn Warren Library as a literary landmark by Friends of
Libraries U.S.A.

Box 3 contains Joy Bale Boone’s correspondence (and correspondence of others copied
to her) relating to the Committee for the Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies from 1994-
2000, as well as miscellaneous papers. Correspondence from 1994 (Folder 1) covers
recruitment for the Committee and Advisory Group, future planning and public relations, and
Eleanor Warren’s health. Correspondence from 1995 (Folder 2) mainly concerns the
establishment of the Warren/Brooks Award for Outstanding Literary Criticism, suggested in 1992
by Raymond Betts of the Advisory Group and named after Robert Penn Warren and Cleanth
Brooks; a production by the Horse Cave Theatre of Warren’s novel All the King’s Men; and
establishment of the first editorial board for the Warren scholarly journal. Correspondence from
1996 (Folder 3) covers arrangements for the first Warren/Brooks Award at the April symposium,
the loan of Robert Penn Warren items for an exhibit at the Atlanta History Center in conjunction
with the 1996 Olympics, and the death of Eleanor Warren. Correspondence from 1997 (Folder
4) marks the publication of Joseph Blotner’s biography of Robert Penn Warren and his donation
of his archive to the Center, Boone’s appointment as Kentucky Poet Laureate, and a revised
proposal for a Warren scholarly journal. This year also marks revisions in the structure of the
Committee, in particular Mary Ellen Miller’'s assumption of a university-appointed coordinator
position, in light of WKU’s increasing role in financing and Boone’s desire to relinquish the chair.
Correspondence from 1998 (Folder 5) covers the Warren/Brooks Award, recruitment for the
Advisory Group, and the conflict between the Center’s April symposium and a meeting of the
Robert Penn Warren Circle in Clarksville, Tennessee. Correspondence from 1999-2000
(Folders 6, 7) reflect Boone’s reduced role on the Committee; included are an information
request relating to the creation of a web page for the Center and a donation offer from the son of
the Belorussian producer of a film version of All the King’s Men. Miscellaneous undated
correspondence (Folder 8) includes invitations, thank-you notes, and a few undated letters to
Boone from Mary Ellen Miller. Miscellaneous papers (Folder 9) include recipes and brief notes
about Robert Penn Warren, possibly from an interview. Boone’s miscellaneous writings (Folder
10) include reviews, essays, speeches, and a poem written on the occasion of Eleanor Warren’s
death. Material on Fugitive author Allen Tate collected by Boone (Folder 11) includes copies of
letters disclosing Tate’s views on race, a newspaper article, and a friend’s reminiscence. Also in
this box are photographs: of the 1988 dedication of the Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies
at WKU (Folder 12); Warren’s memorial at Guthrie Cemetery (Folder 13); Center Advisory
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Group members (Folder 14); Joy Bale Boone (Folder 15); and social gatherings during the
Center’s April 1999 Warren Symposium (Folder 16).

Box 4 contains Boone’s copies of the records of the Committee for the Center for Robert
Penn Warren Studies. Included are bylaws, meeting agendas and minutes of both the
Committee and Advisory Group, membership lists for the Committee and Advisory Group,
memoranda and reports. Minutes for 1987 (Folder 1) also include meetings of the “house
committee” that attempted to acquire Warren’s home in Guthrie, Kentucky and move it to WKU’s
campus. Also in this box (Folder 16) is a proposal, correspondence, planning documents and
subcommittee notes relating to the Robert Penn Warren scholarly journal.

Box 5 contains items relating to specific aspects of the Center’s activities, and to the
Robert Penn Warren Circle. Materials relating to the Committee’s attempt to acquire Warren’s
boyhood home (Folder 1) include clippings and correspondence as well as flyers and brochures
produced by the competing Committee for the Preservation of the Robert Penn Warren
Birthplace in Todd County. An Agreement of Perpetuity (Folder 2) sets out the relationship
between the Center and WKU. Center dedication material (Folder 3) includes the invitation,
program, and Boone’s remarks. Information about the Center (Folders 4, 5) includes Boone’s
descriptive remarks, brochures and articles, and A Guide to Warren Country. Material on
acquisitions for the Center (Folder 6) includes correspondence relating to Eleanor Warren’s
donation of Warren’s personal library, and particulars of donations of books and papers from his
children, Rosanna and Gabriel Warren. Material on Center-sponsored events (Folders 7-10)
includes flyers, symposium and other programs, and proposals and correspondence relating to
the Horse Cave Theatre’s production (and a proposed television production) of All the King’s
Men; also included (Folder 11) are brochures and programs for Warren events held elsewhere.
Material regarding fundraising for acquiring Warren’s Guthrie home and subsequently for the
Center (Folder 12) includes correspondence, solicitations, and subcommittee minutes.
Financial data (Folder 13) consists mostly of treasurer’s reports, and donor records (Folder 14)
include lists, receipts and thank-you letters. Information regarding Center-sponsored
scholarships, fellowships and awards (Folder 15) includes correspondence, announcements,
and planning documents for the Warren/Brooks Award. Materials on the Robert Penn Warren
Circle consist of newsletters (Folder 16), meeting programs, membership lists and
correspondence (Folder 17). The correspondence relates mostly to the Circle’s formation and
to joint programming with the Center, but Boone shows her concern with maintaining public
identities for the two groups that are distinct from each other as well as from the Committee for
the Preservation of the Robert Penn Warren Birthplace in Todd County.

Box 6 contains audio and video material by or about Joy Bale Boone. An audiocassette
(Folder 1) records her 1998 telephone interview with Glasgow, Kentucky radio station WGGC
about her Poet Laureate designation. The remainder are videotaped interviews in which Boone
and others discuss her life, poetry and creative processes, as well as her involvement in the
Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies. They consist of a 1994 interview (Folder 2) of Boone
and her son Shelby Bale conducted by Loretta (Martin) Murrey; a lengthy interview of Boone,
probably in 1995 (Folders 3, 4); 1995 interviews (Folder 5) of Jim Wayne Miller, Mary Ellen
Miller, and Wade Hall, Boone’s successor as editor of Approaches, about Boone and her work;
a continuation of Wade Hall’s interview, and an interview of Shelby Bale (Folder 6); and “A
Woman Named Joy,” (Folder 7), a 1997 biographical documentary produced by WKYU-TV and
featuring an interview of Boone with appearances by Jim Wayne Miller, Mary Ellen Miller,
Shelby Bale, and Wade Hall.
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SHELF LIST

BOX 1

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

BOX 2

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Joy Bale Boone & Robert Penn Warren —
Biographical

Inventory; notes on contents of Box 6
Joy Bale Boone — Biographical data
Robert Penn Warren — Biographical data
Robert Penn Warren — Clippings

Robert Penn Warren — Clippings

Robert Penn Warren family — Clippings
Robert Penn Warren — Writings, letters

Robert Penn Warren — Articles, papers,
poems, reminiscences about

“‘Poem for Robert Penn Warren,” by Charles
Semones; copyright license to Center
Joy Bale Boone — Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

1921-2003

1974-2003

n.d.

1970-1987
1988-1999, n.d.
1994-1996, n.d.
1921-1989, n.d.

1988-1997, n.d.

1992

1983-1993
1983-1987
1988

1989

1990

1991

Jan.-Feb. 1992
Mar.-Dec. 1992
Jan.-May 1993

June-Dec. 1993

132 items

2 items

11 items

8 items

28 items

43 items

10 items

12 items

16 items

2 items

382 items

47 items

25 items

43 items

45 items

63 items

29 items

63 items

29 items

38 items
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BOX 3

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Joy Bale Boone — Correspondence
and Papers; Photographs

Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence

Miscellaneous papers

Miscellaneous writings (reviews, lectures, etc.)

Copies of Allen Tate correspondence, Dan
Ross reminiscence, clipping

Robert Penn Warren Center Dedication —
Photographs

Robert Penn Warren — Vermont burial,
Guthrie Cemetery marker — Photographs

Committee for the Center for Robert Penn
Warren Studies — Photographs

Joy Bale Boone — Photographs

Robert Penn Warren Symposium weekend —
Photographs

1932-2000

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
n.d.

1993, n.d.

1983-1996, n.d.

1932-1980

1988

1989, n.d.

1980s

1994, n.d.

1999

395 items

70 items

77 items

51 items

41 items

14 items

9 items

6 items

39 items

4 items

9 items

6 items

20 items

3 items

2 items

2 items

42 items
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BOX 4 Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies; 1987-2000 252 items
Robert Penn Warren Journal

Folder 1 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1987 27 items
Warren Studies

Folder 2 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1988 11 items
Warren Studies

Folder 3 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1989 18 items
Warren Studies

Folder 4 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1990 16 items
Warren Studies

Folder 5 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1991 14 items
Warren Studies

Folder 6 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1992 20 items
Warren Studies

Folder 7 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1993 18 items
Warren Studies

Folder 8 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1994 22 items
Warren Studies

Folder 9 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1995 18 items
Warren Studies

Folder 10 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1996 18 items
Warren Studies

Folder 11 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1997 20 items
Warren Studies

Folder 12 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1998 9 items
Warren Studies

Folder 13 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 1999 10 items
Warren Studies

Folder 14 Committee for the Center for Robert Penn 2000 7 items
Warren Studies
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Folder 15

Folder 16

BOX 5

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Committee for the Center for Robert Penn
Warren Studies — Members lists

Robert Penn Warren Journal
Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies;
Robert Penn Warren Birthplace; Robert

Penn Warren Circle

Robert Penn Warren Birthplace, Guthrie,
Kentucky

Committee for the Center for Robert Penn
Warren Studies — Agreement of Perpetuity
with WKU

Robert Penn Warren Center — Dedication

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Brochures, descriptive material

A Guide to Warren Country and related
material

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Acquisitions

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Events

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Events

Horse Cave Theatre — Production of All the
King’s Men

Kentucky Educational Television — Proposed
production of All the King’s Men

Robert Penn Warren — Miscellaneous non-
Center events

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Fundraising

n.d.

1993-1996

1949-2000

1987-1997, n.d.

1992-1993

1988

1988-2000, n.d.

1991

1988-1996, n.d.

1988-1995

1996-2000

1994-1995

1992-1995

1949-1997, n.d.

1987-1995

6 items

18 items

305 items

28 items

7 items

6 items

11 items

11 items

13 items

19 items

8 items

19 items

7 items

16 items

32 items
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Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

BOX 6

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Financial data

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Donor records

Center for Robert Penn Warren Studies —
Scholarships, fellowships, awards

Robert Penn Warren Circle — Newsletters

Robert Penn Warren Circle — Miscellaneous
and correspondence

Audio and Videocassettes

Joy Bale Boone interview with WGGC
radio, Glasgow, Kentucky (audiocassette,
approx. 7 min.)

Loretta (Martin) Murrey interview with Joy
Bale Boone and Shelby Bale (videocassette,
approx. 35 min.)

Joy Bale Boone interview (videocassette,
approx. 2 hrs.)

Joy Bale Boone interview (videocassette,
approx. 1 hr.)

Jim Wayne Miller, Mary Ellen Miller, Wade
Hall interviews (videocassette, approx. 2
hrs.)

Wade Hall, Shelby Bale interviews
(videocassette, approx. 1.5 hrs.)

‘A Woman Named Joy” (videocassette,
approx. 27 min.)

1987-1997

1987-1997

1987-1996

1990-1999

1989-1999

1994-1998

1998

1994

19957

19957

1995

19957

1997

15 items

38 items

14 items

16 items

45 items

7 items

1item

1item

1item

1item

1item

1item

1item
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BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

MSS BOONE, Joy (Field) Bale, 1921-2003
588 1912-2002

Papers of poet, editor and activist Joy Bale
Boone, Elkton, Kentucky, relating primarily to her
service as chair of the Committee for the Center for
Robert Penn Warren Studies at Western Kentucky
University. Includes correspondence, Committee
records, collected data on Robert Penn Warren, and
photographs. Also includes audio and video interviews
of Boone and colleagues.

6 boxes. 74 folders. 1,473 items. Originals,
photocopies, audiocassette, videocassettes.

2001.115.1

SUBJECT ANALYTICS

Alexander, Samuel Kern, Jr., b. 1939 — Correspondence  B2,F1,2,5; B5,F14
Askew, Nancy — Correspondence B2,F3,4; B3,F7

Authors

Bale, Ruth E., d. 2003 — Relating to B1,F2

Bale, Shelby Garnett, Jr., b. 1936 (Informant) B6,F2,6,7

Bale, Shelby Garnett, Jr., b. 1936 — Correspondence B3,F2; B4,F16
Barber, Mary Cecilia (Warren), b. 1908 — Photographs  B3,F12

Beck, Charlotte H. — Correspondence  B2,F8; B4,F16; B5,F17
Beiswenger, Eleanor H. “Nora” B2,F2,5,7

Betts, Raymond F., 1925-2007 — Correspondence B2,F3,5,7; B3,F2,7
Bingham, Mary (Caperton), 1904-1995 — Letters to B2,F1; B5,F14
Bingham, Mary (Caperton), 1904-1995 — Relatingto  B5,F12

Blotner, Joseph Leo, 1923-2012 — Correspondence B2,F3,5,7; B3,F1,2,4,5; B5,F5
Blotner, Joseph Leo, 1923-2012 — Photograph B3,F14

Boone, Joy Bale, 1912-2002 — Photographs B3,F12,15,16

Boozer, William B2,F4,5,7; B3,F1,4,6; B5,F5

Brooks, Cleanth, 1906-1994 — Correspondence  B2,F3,9; B3,F1
Brooks, Cleanth, 1906-1994 — Photograph  B3,F14

Brooks, Cleanth, 1906-1994 — Relatingto B3,F2,3; B5,F15

Casper, Leonard R. — Correspondence  B2,F9

Cavett, Richard Alva “Dick,” b. 1936 B2,F2

Cavett, Richard Alva “Dick,” b. 1936 — Relatingto  B2,F2

Clark, Forrest Stanley, 1921-2009 B1,F8

Clark, William Bedford, b. 1947  B2,F5; B3,F1,2; B5,F17

Clark, William Bedford, b. 1947 — Relatingto B2,F7

Davis, Jefferson Finis, 1808-1889 — Relatingto B1,F7

10
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Davis, Nancy Hightower, 1934-2008 — Correspondence B2,F5,6; B3,F1,2,4,5,8; B5,F5

Downing, Dero Goodman, 1921-2011 B2,F2,5

Ferris, William R., b. 1942 B1,F8

Frey, Tommie Lou (Warren), 1940-2008 — Correspondence B2,F3-6

Frey, Tommie Lou (Warren), 1940-2008 — Relatingto  B1,F6; B5,F6

Fridy, Wilford Eugene “Will,” b. 1934 — Correspondence B2,F2

Golyshev, Viktor Petrovich, b. 1937 — Correspondence B1,F7; B2,F6,9

Golyshev, Viktor Petrovich, b. 1937 — Relatingto  B2,F6,7,9

Grimshaw, James Albert “Bo,” Jr., b. 1940 — Correspondence B1,F8; B2,F3-9; B3,F1-6;
B5,F15,17

Hall, Wade H., b. 1934 (Informant) B6,F5-7

Hammack, Warren Franklin, b. 1934 — Correspondence  B3,F2; B5,F9

Handy, Riley Dean, 1941-2010 — Correspondence = B2,F5-9; B3,F1-4; B5,F2

Harris, Ann Clark (Rockefeller), b. 1934 — Correspondence  B2,F1

Harris, Ann Clark (Rockefeller), b. 1934 — Relatingto  B5,F14

Harrison, Lowell Hayes, 1922-2011 B2,F9

Heard, Alexander, 1917-2009 — Correspondence  B2,F3-5,7,8; B3,F1-4; B5,F5

Heck, James C. “Jim,” b. 1953 — Relatingto B2,F5

Heck, James C. “Jim,” b. 1953 — Correspondence  B2,F6,8; B5,F2

Historic houses — Tennessee — Benfolly — Relatingto B2,F5,7; B3,F11

House, Stephen D. B2,F2

House, Stephen D. — Relatingto  B2,F2

Justus, James H. — Correspondence B1,F8; B2,F3-7; B4,F16

Lewis, Richard Warrington Baldwin, 1917-2002 — Correspondence B3,F1

Mabry, Thomas Dabney “Tom,” 1903-1964? B3,F11

Meredith, Thomas Carter, b. 1941 — Correspondence  B2,F2-9; B3,F1-3; B5,F2,9,15

Miller, Jim Wayne, 1936-1996 (Informant)  B6,F5,7

Miller, Jim Wayne, 1936-1996 — Relatingto B3,F3,4

Miller, Mary Ellen (Yates) (Informant) B6,F5,7

Miller, Mary Ellen (Yates) — Correspondence B2,F1-9; B3,F1-4,6,8,9; B4,F16; B5,F5,6,9,12,17

Miller, Mary Ellen (Yates) — Photographs B3,F16

Miller, Victoria Thorpe  B3,F1

Millichap, Joseph R. — Correspondence B1,F8; B2,F1,2,6,7

Page, Oscar C. — Correspondence  B2,F5-7

Perkins, James Ashbrook “Jim,” b. 1941 B1,F8; B2,F7; B5,F12,17

Poetry  B1,F7,8; B3,F10; B5,F9,17

Poets

Race relations — Nashville, Tennessee, 1932 — Relatingto  B3,F11

Radio stations — WKYU-FM — Bowling Green — Relatingto  B2,F3

Recipes B3,F9,10

Robert Penn Warren Circle — Relatingto  B2,F4; B3,F5; B5,F7,16,17

Robson, Ann — Photograph  B3,F14

Ross, Dan B3,F11

Runyon, Randolph Paul “Randy” B2,F4,5,9; B3,F1,2,3

Semones, Charles William, 1937-2015 — Correspondence B1,F8; B2,F5-8

Simpson, Lewis P., 1916-2005 — Correspondence  B3,F3
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Strandberg, Victor H., b. 1935 — Correspondence B2,F5; B3,F5; B5,F5,17

Tate, John Orley Allen, 1899-1979 — Correspondence B3,F11

Tate, John Orley Allen, 1899-1979 — Relatingto  B2,F5; B3,F11

Thompson, Edwin Kelly, 1909-1993 B2,F1,2

Vanderbilt University — Nashville, Tennessee — Robert Penn Warren Center for the
Humanities — Relatingto  B1,F8

Warren, Eleanor (Clark), 1913-1996 — Correspondence B2,F3,5,7-9; B3,F1; B5,F6

Warren, Eleanor (Clark), 1913-1996 — Relatingto  B1,F6; B3,F3,10

Warren family — Relatingto  B1,F6,8

Warren, Gabriel Penn, b. 1955 — Correspondence  B3,F2; B3,F4

Warren, Gabriel Penn, b. 1955 — Photographs  B3,F12

Warren, Gabriel Penn, b. 1955 — Relatingto  B2,F5

Warren, Robert Penn, 1905-1989 — Correspondence  B1,F7; B2,F1

Warren, Robert Penn, 1905-1989 — Relating to B1,F3-8; B3,F9,10; B5,F1,4,5

Warren, Rosanna, b. 1953 — Correspondence B1,F6; B2,F3,7,9; B3,F1-4,6,8; B5,F6

Warren, Rosanna, b. 1953 — Photographs  B3,F12

Warren, Rosanna, b. 1953 — Relatingto  B1,F6

Wylder, Delbert E. “Deb,” 1923-2004 — Correspondence B2,F3

Yates, Herman, 1940-1995 — Relatingto  B3,F2

SEE or SEE ALSO
Golishev, Victor, b. 1937
See
Golyshev, Viktor Petrovich
Roberts, Ann Clark (Rockefeller), b. 1934

See
Harris, Ann Clark (Rockefeller)

Niedermeier/Jeffrey 09/08/2016
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